



## ERRATA

Corrections for first edition of *Heavenly Bridge, The Birth of Tiida-Ryu, A Shorin Ryu Style of Karate*, by Lara Chamberlain

Print books April 23, 2020 – May 7, 2020:

pg 114, 1<sup>st</sup> ¶: Matsumura Sōkon's wife's name should be changed from "Yonamine Taurus" to "Yonamine Tsuru".

All versions:

pg 281, 9<sup>th</sup> bullet: Numeral 3 at the end of the sentence should be superscript, relating to the footnote on the same page.